City Council

Notice of Motion

MM54.8	ACTION			Ward:43
--------	--------	--	--	---------

Provincial Heritage Plaque for Guild Park and Gardens - by Councillor Paul Ainslie, seconded by Councillor Sarah Doucette

Recommendations

Councillor Paul Ainslie, seconded by Councillor Sarah Doucette, recommends that:

1. City Council support the application to the Ontario Heritage Trust to recognize the Guild Park and Gardens through the Provincial Plaque Program.

Summary

Toronto City Council should support the application to the Ontario Heritage Trust to recognize the Guild Park and Gardens through the Provincial Plaque Program.

Such a plaque would identify the Guild Park and Gardens for its important role in Ontario's heritage.

Specifically, the site would be recognized for its history as an artists' colony (known as "The Guild of All Arts") and for its collection of outdoor sculpture and architectural fragments preserved from notable Toronto buildings.

(Submitted to City Council on July 8 and 9, 2014 as MM54.8)

Background Information (City Council)

Member Motion MM54.8

^{*} Notice of this Motion has been given.

^{*} This Motion is subject to referral to the Scarborough Community Council. A two-thirds vote is required to waive referral.